SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.318-319/2022 in SLP(C) No.4187-4188/2022

ADV. N. NESA MERLIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REV. CHARLES SAMRAJ. N & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92452/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

SLP(C) No.4187-4188/2022 (XII)

(IA No.137093/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.75916/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.33872/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.33873/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.122183/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.131696/2022 - INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCESSDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC, IA No. 66684/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.63003/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.122181/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.473-474/2022 in SLP(C) No. 4187-4188/2022 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 02-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Azhar Asees, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.

Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Avadhi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Vats, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John and Co, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Varun Chandhiok, Adv.

Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Kishan Datta, AOR

Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Azhar Asees, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.

Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Avadhi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Vats, Adv.

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the contesting respondents in SLP(C) Nos.4187-4188 of 2022 prays for and is granted a week's time for filing appropriate application in relation to the interim directions or for modification of the interim orders.

Petitioner may file response thereto within three days of receiving of the application.

List these matters on 17.01.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)